FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-13	-2000	EET
,			
To the Commissioner of Patents		79675	ents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party:     Roger VOLCHER		Name and address of receiving party:     Name: FORAC S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other:  [] Change of Name		Street Address: <u>Bassines 1</u> City: <u>B-5372 Méhan</u> Country: <u>Belgíum</u>	
Execution Date: December 26, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
4. Patent number:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Serial No. B. Patent No.: <u>4,844,028 issued July 4, 1989</u>			844,028 issued July 4, 1989
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: 926.1000			
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas			
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10036		8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010832 FRAME: 0604

Docket No.: 926.1000

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, I

Roger VOLCHER, the current Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") of Agrestrasse 15, CH-2555 Brugg, Switzerland,

assign to FORAC S.A. (Assignee) of Bassines 1, B-5372 Méhan, Belgium

the following Unites States Patent:

U.S. Patent No.:

4,844,028

Issue Date:

July 4, 1989

Application Serial No.:

19.744

Filing Date:

February 27, 1987

Title of Invention:

METHOD FOR REDUCING THE CONSUMPTION OF FUEL OF A HEAT ENGINE WHICH EMPLOYS COMBUSTION OF HYDROCARBONS, AND FOR REDUCING ATMOSPHERIC POLLUTANTS. AND

DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT THIS METHOD

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the aboveidentified United States Patent, and:

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\underline{\text{Ten}}$  Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 16 day of Occabe 1999

Le Notaire Gyselinck, résidant à 1950 Bruxelles,

certifie le signature apposée sur le présent

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

- Roya VOL CHER

Didier GYSELWCK

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010832 FRAME: 0605